

Declaration of Conformity

The declaration is issued under our sole responsibility

Issuer

Mikamax B.V.
Rhone 40, 2491AP The Hague
The Netherlands
+31 (0)85 7600 898
purchase@mikamax.nl

Product

Name: Couch Caddy
Supplier SKU:05183
EAN:8721154050346

Product image:



We declare that the product described above, to which this declaration of conformity refers to, is in conformity with essential requirements of the following legislation and the technical standards/specifications specified below:

Legislation

- **Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** – Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 + amendments** – Plastic materials intended for food contact
- **LFGB Section 30 & 31 (Germany)** – Food contact compliance
- **BfR Recommendations** – Materials in contact with food
- **General Product Safety Regulation (EU) 2023/988 (GPSR)**

Technical standards / specifications

- **EN 1186-1:2002 & EN 1186-3:2022** – Overall migration testing
- **EN 13130-1:2004** – Specific migration of primary aromatic amines
- **DIN 10955:2024-01** – Sensory (odour & taste) testing
- **ICP-OES methods** – Soluble heavy metals & catalyst residues
- **EN 12875-1:2005** – Mechanical dishwashing resistance

Signed for and on behalf of

Revelinho Boerleider
Purchase Manager

mikamax
RHONE 40, 2491AP, THE HAGUE, THE NETHERLANDS
BANK NR. NL27 INGB 0008 149 474
VAT NR. NL253440180
COC 170498075
PHONE +31 85 760 0898